## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Pierre Giraud	05/23/2013
Herve Pichot	05/23/2013
Joseph Rogers	05/28/2013
Lee Lucas	05/23/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	960 West Veterans Boulevard
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29453643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6106351207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610.635.1202

Email: Alissa.Saenz@CSPTechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: CSP Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2570 Boulevard of the Generals
Address Line 2: 200 Washington Square, Suite 215
Address Line 4: Norristown, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

Signature:	/Tonya M. Berger/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tonya M. Berger
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSP-0312US

502364818 REEL: 030510 FRAME: 0079

OP \$40,00 29453643

Date:	05/30/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=CSP-0312US-Assignment#page1.ti source=CSP-0312US-Assignment#page2.ti source=CSP-0312US-Assignment#page3.ti source=CSP-0312US-Assignment#page4.ti source=CSP-0312US-Assignment#page5.ti source=CSP-0312US-Assignment#page6.ti	f f f

PATENT REEL: 030510 FRAME: 0080

### ASSIGNMENT

Jean-Pierre Giraud, residing at 3576 Ridgeview Court, Auburn, Alabama, 36830 United States, a citizen of France; Herve Pichot, residing at 8, chemin du Splendid Panorama, Chennevieres-sur-Marne, F-94430, France, a citizen of France; Joseph Rogers, residing at 31 White Pine Court, Lafayette Hill, Pennsylvania, 19444 United States, a citizen of the United States; and Lee Lucas, residing at 401 Mallard Landing, Opelika, Alabama 36804, United States, a citizen of the United States, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

#### CONTAINER

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/453,643</u>, filed May 1, 2013.

CSP Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 960 West Veterans Blvd., Auburn, Alabama 36832, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 3

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>23</u>	day of May	, 2013 at
(Place)		
Witness:  Printed Name: SQUALES: GENERALES	) Jean-Pierre Giraud	Saul
EXECUTED under seal on this $27$ $\sqrt{4400}$ (Place)	day of TAY	, 2013 at
Witness?  COULDA  Printed Name Salux & ENYI (1960)	Herve Pichot	
EXECUTED under seal on this(Place)	_day of	, 2013 at
Witness:		
Printed Name:	Joseph Rogers	

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear

EXECUTED under seal on	this <u>23</u> day of	May	, 2013 at
Auburn, AL		*	
(Place)			
Witness:			
Lee Lucas			······································
Printed Name:		ee Eucas/	

### ASSIGNMENT

Jean-Pierre Giraud, residing at 3576 Ridgeview Court, Auburn, Alabama, 36830 United States, a citizen of France; Herve Pichot, residing at 8, chemin du Splendid Panorama, Chennevieres-sur-Marne, F-94430, France, a citizen of France; Joseph Rogers, residing at 31 White Pine Court, Lafayette Hill, Pennsylvania, 19444 United States, a citizen of the United States; and Lee Lucas, residing at 401 Mallard Landing, Opelika, Alabama 36804, United States, a citizen of the United States, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

### CONTAINER

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/453,643</u>, filed May 1, 2013.

CSP Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 960 West Veterans Blvd., Auburn, Alabama 36832, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 3

of any encumbrance.		
EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	, 2013 at
(Place)		
Witness:		
Printed Name:	Jean-Pierre Giraud	
EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	, 2013 at
(Place)	٠٠	
Witness:		
Printed Name:	Herve Pichot	
EXECUTED under seal on this <u>28</u> Nowstown, PA (Place)	day of <u>May</u>	, 2013 at
Witness:  1014011, Believe  Printed Name: Tonyan. Beger	Jgseph/Rogers	on the state of th

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	, 2013 at
(Place)		
Witness:		
Printed Name:	Lee Lucas	***************************************

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030510 FRAME: 0086